
Tender Notice No.02/2012 

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS ( EXPORT) 

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE. 

TAL. URAN., DIST. RAIGAD  

F.No. S/43 – 1304/89 JNCH Date: 16.01.2012 

T E N D E R – N O T I C E NO. 02 /2012 

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Commissioner of Customs (Export), Jawaharlal Nehru Custom 

House, Nhava Sheva, on behalf of President of India from authorized, technically competent and 

experienced service providers to carry out the following Maintenance job in Jawaharlal Nehru 

Custom House, Nhava Sheva. 

a) Description of Job : Maintenance and repair of Auto Attendant Compatible Panasonic KX-

TD-500 Digital Hybrid Telephone System (EPABX), configured for 24 P & T Lines, One ISDN 

PRI Line and 232 extensions and instruments and Telephone Lines with on site support. One 

resident Engineer is required to be present during the office timings. 

b) Duration of Tender : The duration of the Tender will be one year. 

Detailed specification of the work is available with the Superintendent/CHS, JNCH. 

Sealed quotations on the letter head of the firm may be addressed and submitted in the office of 

the Assistant Commissioner of Customs, Preventive (G), Jawaharlal Nehru Custom House, 

Nhava Sheva, Uran, Raigad, Navi Mumbai – 400 707, latest by 27.01.2012. The sealed quotation 

will be opened on the same day i.e. 27.01.2012 at 1600 hours and the interested parties, if they 

wish, may remain present. 

Terms and Conditions: 

1. Certificate of authorized channel partner for sale and service of Panasonic IP/PBX products. 

2. Certificate of experience for having handled similar job in the past. 

3. Price quoted should be inclusive of all taxes and other charges. 

4. Quotations received after stipulated time will not be entertained. 

5. The undersigned reserves the right to cancel and or all tenders without assigning any reason 

whatsoever. 

Sd/ 

( ROHIT SINGLA ) 



ASSTT.COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, 

PREVENTIVE (G)/ JNCH. 

  

Copy to : 

1. Notice Board, JNCH 

2. AC/EDI, JNCH, for placing in Website. 

3. Office Copy 


